
Item Description Qty User  Total price Supplier/Contractor

1

Award of tender No. KeNHA/2327/2020 for Consultancy Services for Design 

and construction of Garsen - Witu - Lamu (C112) road FIDIC EPC/TURNKEY 

BASED (FY-2020/21)

Service Development              102,303,828.00 
M/s AMA Consulting Engineers Ltd in Joint 

Venture with Runji Consulting Group Ltd

2

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS FOR CONSULTANCY SERVICES FOR DEVELOPMENT 

AND IMPLEMENTATION OF CRASH DATABASE SYSTEM FOR KENYA TENDER 

NO. KeNHA/2303/2020

CONSULTANCY HPD                 95,483,520.67 
M/s. Timcon Associates Inc. in association 

with TES Information Technology Ltd

3
1.      Request for approval for repair of Motor Vehicles Registration No.KBL 

681G and KCE 064D
SERVICE ADMIN

 93,264               

137,447.00 
M/s. Toyota  Kenya

4

Quotation No.KeNHA/RFQ/81/2020-2021 for the Provision of Conference  

Facility for 44pax for 13days for preparation of the 2021/22-2023/24 Medium 

Term Budget.

Services                   2,002,000.00 M/s. Voyager Beach Resort

5

Quotation No.KeNHA/RFQ/071/2020 for the Provision of Pre recording, 

production, editing and mixing of News feature for Likoni Floating Bridge 

Project.

Services CS                   1,963,000.00 M/s. Infocom Media & Public Relations Ltd.

6
Quotation No.KeNHA/RFQ/072/2020 for the Provision of Branding Services of 

Roadside Social Amenties in Sololo and Odd Towns in Marsabit County.
Services CS                      810,502.00 M/s. Island Corporate Solutions Ltd

7
Request for use of Direct Procurement method for  subscription of e-

newspaper services for Nine Months Tender No. KeNHA/D/2345/2020
services ADMIN                      624,756.00 M/s Nation Media Group

8

Quotation No.KeNHA/RFQ/99/2020 for the Provision of for the provision of 

charter for fixed wing Aircraft for Board members during Review of Turkana 

Projects

Services DEVPT                   1,500,000.00 M/s.Ventura Aviation

9

REQUEST FOR CONSIDERATION AND APPROVAL OF AWARD OF TENDER NO 

KeNHA/2336/2020 FOR PROVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLE INSURANCE 

BROKERAGE SERVICES AND LOT 2- FOR PROVISION OF GENERAL INSURANCE 

BROKERAGE SERVICES OF KeNHA ASSETS

Services ADMIN                 11,188,105.00 M/s. Pelican Insurance Brokers (K) Limited

10
Request for consideration and award of Tender No. KeNHA/2302/2020 for 

Consultancy service on Study for Road Safety
Services                 42,178,500.00 M/s ITEC Engineering Ltd

11

Tender No KeNHA 2330/2020 FOR CONSULTANCY SERVICES FOR FEASIBILITY 

ENVIRONMENTAL AND SOCIAL IMPACT STUDY PRELIMINARY AND DETAILED 

ENGINEERING DESIGN FOR ELDORET EASTERN BYPASS

Services Dev                 95,868,300.00 M/s CGP Consulting Engineers Ltd 

SECOND QUARTER AWARDS FY 2020 - 2021



12

Tender No KeNHA 2331/2020 FOR CONSULTANCY SERVICES FOR FEASIBILITY 

ENVIRONMENTAL AND SOCIAL IMPACT STUDY PRELIMINARY AND DETAILED 

ENGINEERING DESIGN FOR KERICHO BYPASS

Services Dev                 82,450,500.00 M/s Wanjohi Mutonyi Consult Ltd

13

Award of Tender No. KeNHA/D/2353/2020 for Hire of Tents, Lavatories, PA 

System Executive Chair, Plastic Chairs, Executive Toilets, Standby Generator, 

Carpets, Control Barriers, Presidential Holding Tents And Refreshments 

During The Official commissioning of Chebilat -ikonge-/chabera (c22) road by 

services DEV                   1,294,298.00 M/s Wanderjoy Party World Limited

14

Request for Consideration and award of Quotation No. 

KeNHA/RFQ/144/2020-2021 for Supply and Delivery of Disposable Face 

Masks

Goods ADM                      524,745.00 M/s Juthaniel Enterprises 

15

Request for Consideration and award of Quotation No. 

KeNHA/RFQ/149/2020-2021 for Airing of News Features on National 

Television

Services Corporate                   3,540,000.00 

M/s Nation Media Group Ltd

M/s The Standard Group PLC

Ms/ Royal Media Services

16
Award of Tender No. KeNHA/R1/210/2020 for Drift Repair at Nyandema at 

Km 6+100 along Masara – Muhuru Bay (B1) Road
WORKS RACM                   7,568,680.00 M/s. Kiptuiya Company Limited

17
Award of Tender No. KeNHA/R1/211/2020 for Construction of Nyandema Box 

Culvert at Km 0+300 along Masara-Muhuru Bay (B1) Road
WORKS RACM                 13,206,670.86 M/s. Kabeka Investment limited

18
Award of Tender No. KeNHA/R1/212/2020 for Construction of Muhuru Bay 

Box Culvert On Lolgorian – Muhuru Bay (B1) Road
WORKS RACM                 17,529,663.72 M/s. Okonos Building Contractors

19
Award of Tender No. KeNHA/R1/213/2020 for Performance Based Contract 

for the Maintenance of Busia – Ugunja (A12) Road
WORKS RACM              485,591,872.05 M/s. Possible Limited

20
Award of Tender No. KeNHA/R1/214/2020 for Performance Based Contract 

for the Maintenance of Ugunja – Kisian (A12) Road
WORKS RACM              654,777,325.50 M/s. Nariana Enterprises Limited

21
Award of Tender No. KeNHA/R2/60/2020 for Performance Based 

Maintenance for Mbwekas – Mayoni – Ekero (B12) Road
WORKS RACM              345,745,109.76 M/s. Quaint Holdings Limited 

22
Award of Tender No. KeNHA/R2/62/2020 for Performance Based Contract for 

the Maintenance of JCT B8 (Chebarbar) - Lessos – Nabkoi (B12) Road
WORKS RACM              269,756,877.60 M/s. Streetwise Outdoor Ltd

23

Award of Tender No. KeNHA/R2/63/2020 for Performance Based Contract for 

the Maintenance of  JCT B8 (Chebarbar)  - Kapsabet (Namgoi) - Nandi Hills 

(B8) Road

WORKS RACM              106,348,345.08 M/s. Maraba Construction Limited

24
Award of Tender No. KeNHA/R2/64/2020 for Construction of Box Culvert at 

KM 6+500 on Kaptama - Kitale (B13) Road
WORKS RACM                 10,335,810.00 M/s. Laceco Company Limited



25
Award of Tender No. KeNHA/R3/305/2020 for Performance Based Contract 

for the Maintenance of Marigat - Loruk (B17) Road
WORKS RACM              328,823,196.00 M/s. Kosisit Limited

26
Award of Tender No. KeNHA/R3/306/2020 for Performance Based Contract 

for the  Maintenance of Loruk - Chemolingot (B17) Road
WORKS RACM              175,372,105.20 M/s. Jonikwa Company Ltd 

27
Award of Tender No. KeNHA/R3/307/2020 for Performance Based Contract 

for the  Maintenance of Bugar - Iten (B17) Road
WORKS RACM              230,940,042.90 

M/s. Nyamwanda General Investment 

Limited 

28

Award of Tender No. KeNHA/R3/308/2020 for Routine Maintenance and Spot 

Improvement of Jct C134 Lokwamothing - Ngamia 1 Oil Fieds (Amosing) (A10) 

Road

WORKS RACM                 19,024,091.66 M/s. Hezdeb Group Limited

29
Award of Tender No. KeNHA/R3/309/2020 for Routine Maintenance and Spot 

Improvement of Barpello - Kerio River (B17) Road
WORKS RACM                 23,339,461.68 M/s. Skylax Enterprises Limited

30
Award of Tender No. KeNHA/R3/310/2020 for Routine Maintenance and Spot 

Improvement of Kerio River - Tot - Chesegon (B17) Road
WORKS RACM                 21,421,648.80 M/s. Kikma Investment Limited

31
Award of Tender No. KeNHA/R3/311/2020 for Routine Maintenance and Spot 

Improvement of Chesegon - Lomut - Sigor - Jct A1 Marich Pass (B17) Road
WORKS RACM                 16,988,781.60 M/s. Keablink Enterprises Limited

32
Award of Tender No. KeNHA/R3/312/2020 for Routine Maintenance and Spot 

Improvement  of Kauriong - Loima (B70) Road
WORKS RACM                 26,077,859.10 M/s. Digitex Investment Limited

33
Award of Tender No. KeNHA/R3/313/2020 for Routine Maintenance and Spot 

Improvement of Loima - Jct A1 Lodwar (B70) Road
WORKS RACM                 28,051,683.60 M/s. Boroko Investment Limited

34
Award of Tender No. KeNHA/R3/314/2020 for Routine Maintenance and Spot 

Improvement of Jct A1 Lokichogio - Lokitaung (B71) Road
WORKS RACM                 65,045,846.40 M/s. DigitalEdge (K) Ltd 

35
Award of Tender No. KeNHA/R3/315/2020 for Routine Maintenance and Spot 

Improvement of Lokitaung - Kibish (B71) Road
WORKS RACM                 42,333,284.40 M/s. Kenle Investments Limited

36
Award of Tender No. KeNHA/R4/244/2020 for Performance Based Contract 

For The Maintenance Of Subukia-Nyahururu (B21) Road
WORKS RACM              632,295,518.42 

M/s. Associated electrical & Hardware 

Supplies Limited

37
Award of Tender No. KeNHA/R5/142/2020 for Routine Maintenance and Spot 

Improvement of Kamukuru – Elangata (B51) Road
WORKS RACM                 56,439,696.84 M/s. Kendrill  construction Company Lmited



38

Award of Tender No. KeNHA/R5/143/2020 for Routine Maintenance and Spot 

Improvement of Namanga (JN A2/B54) – Amboseli Gate – A5 Junction(B54) 

Road

WORKS RACM                 42,310,342.47 M/s. Zylet Holdings Ltd 

39
Award of Tender No. KeNHA/R5/144/2020 for Performance Based Contract 

for the Maintenance of Athi River – Bisil (A2) Road
WORKS RACM              281,263,799.34 M/s. Blissmaks Services Limited 

40
Award of Tender No. KeNHA/R5/145/2020 for Performance Based Contract 

for the Maintenance of Bisil – Namanga (A2) Road
WORKS RACM              526,487,841.60 M/s. Paschal Construction Limited 

41
Award of Tender No. KeNHA/R6/185/2020 for Performance Based Contract 

for the Maintenance of Nyahururu – Wiyumiririe (B21) Road
WORKS RACM              105,438,456.36 M/s. Dysmar Engineering Ltd 

42
Award of Tender No. KeNHA/R6/186/2020 for Performance Based Contract 

for the Maintenance of Wiyumiririe – Nyeri  (B21) Road
WORKS RACM              140,085,773.08 

M/s. Pioneer  Engineering and Construction 

company Limited 

43
Award of Tender No. KeNHA/R6/187/2020 for Routine Maintenance and Spot 

Improvement of Gwa-Kung’u – Mutara (B22) Road
WORKS RACM                   6,667,005.50 Ms. Greyvoid Engineering Limited

44
Award of Tender No. KeNHA/R6/188/2020 for Routine Maintenance and Spot 

Improvement of Mutara – Doldol Turnoff (B22) Road
WORKS RACM                   6,007,372.50 M/s. Sopein Enterprises Limited

45

Award of Tender No. KeNHA/R7/450/2020 for Routine Maintenance and Spot 

Improvement of Kachuru-Junction Garbatula - Modagashe (Kachuru-Junction 

Garbatula) (B84)Road

WORKS RACM                 24,429,037.20 
M/s.  Muheklas Construction  Company 

Limited 

46
Award of Tender No. KeNHA/R7/451/2020 for Routine Maintenance and Spot 

Improvement of Sarimo - Loiyangalani (A4) Road
WORKS RACM                 27,649,999.99 M/s. Al-Hussain Investment Limited

47
Award of Tender No. KeNHA/R7/452/2020 for Routine Maintenance and Spot 

Improvement of Loiyangalani - Gas - North Horr (Loiyangalani - Gas) A4 Road
WORKS RACM                 21,548,395.14 M/s. Narinyu Enterprises Limited 

48
Award of Tender No. KeNHA/R7/453/2020 for Routine Maintenance and Spot 

Improvement of Loiyangalani - Gas - North Horr (Gas - North Horr) A4 Road
WORKS RACM                 18,158,589.18 M/s. Luqmann Systems Limited

49

Award of Tender No. KeNHA/R7/454/2020 for Routine Maintenance and Spot 

Improvement of North Horr - JN Sarimo - Daradhe AP Camp (North Horr - 

Elbaso - KM 80) A4 Road

WORKS RACM                 17,958,596.70 M/s. Sowis Enterprises Limited 

50

Award of Tender No. KeNHA/R7/455/2020 for Routine Maintenance and Spot 

Improvement of North Horr - JN Sarimo - Daradhe AP Camp (KM 80 - AP 

Camp -A4 (JB76) A4 Road

WORKS RACM                 16,562,273.40 M/s. Balesa Building Contrctord Limited



51

Award of Tender No. KeNHA/R7/456/2020 for Routine Maintenance and Spot 

Improvement of Daradhe AP Camp - Ileret - Police Border Post (JNB76 Buluk - 

Ileret - Police Border Post) A4 Road

WORKS RACM                 58,998,482.70 M/s. Barchbarcho Enterprises limited 

52

Award of Tender No. KeNHA/R7/457/2020 for Routine Maintenance and Spot 

Improvement of Sarimo - JN A4 (Buluk) (B76 (JN A4) - Sabarai - Saru (B76) 

Road

WORKS RACM                 20,535,443.58 M/s. Easa Enterprise Limited 

53

Award of Tender No. KeNHA/R7/458/2020 for Routine Maintenance and Spot 

Improvement of Saru - Dukana - Elhadi (Saru - Dukana - Elhadi-KM 200 (B76) 

Road

WORKS RACM                 24,716,964.15 M/s. Avensca Investment Limited 

54

Award of Tender No. KeNHA/R7/459/2020 for Routine Maintenance and Spot 

Improvement of  Elhadi - Forolle - Jn A2 (Turbi) (KM 200 - Forolle - Turbi) 

(B76) Road

WORKS RACM                 23,132,528.00 mMs. SixOne4 Construction Limited

55

Award of Tender No. KeNHA/R7/460/2020 for Routine Maintenance and Spot 

Improvement of  A2 Laisamis - Bisan Biliqu (Laisamis - Koya - KOM KWS (B82) 

Road

WORKS RACM                 34,339,638.60 M/s. Galamo investments Limited

56

Award of Tender No. KeNHA/R7/461/2020 for Routine Maintenance and Spot 

Improvement of Arba Jahan - Shull Manyatta - Marsabit (Arba Jahan - KM 72 

(B81) Road

WORKS RACM                   8,133,461.10 M/s. Desert Axioms Limited

57

Award of Tender No. KeNHA/R7/462/2020 for Routine Maintenance and Spot 

Improvement of North Horr - Kalacha - JN Maikona (North Horr - Kalacha 

(B75) Road

WORKS RACM                 18,518,458.40 M/s. Desertfine Construction Limted

58

Award of Tender No. KeNHA/R7/463/2020 for Routine Maintenance and Spot 

Improvement of North Horr - Kalacha - JN Maikona (Kalacha - JN Maikona 

(B75) Road

WORKS RACM                 22,006,058.40 M/s. Astute Investments Company Limited

59

Award of Tender No. KeNHA/R7/464/2020 for Routine Maintenance and Spot 

Improvement of North Horr - Kalacha - JN Maikona (JN Maikona - Marsabit 

(B75) Road

WORKS RACM                 29,685,712.00 M/s. Sign Hands Limited

60
Award of Tender No. KeNHA/R7/465/2020 for Routine Maintenance and Spot 

Improvement of B82 - Merti - Garbatula (B83) Road
WORKS RACM                 55,831,140.90 M/s. Falam Construction Co. Ltd 

61
Award of Tender No. KeNHA/R7/466/2020 for Routine Maintenance and Spot 

Improvement of Garbatula-Danyere (B83) Road
WORKS RACM                 36,162,003.00 M/s. Astur Limited

62
Award of Tender No. KeNHA/R7/467/2020 for Routine Maintenance and Spot 

Improvement of Buna - Moyale (A13) Road
WORKS RACM                 28,787,191.08 M/s. Hunt Construction Limited

63
Award of Tender No. KeNHA/R8/222/2020 for Routine Maintenance & Spot 

Improvement of Makuyu - Kilimambogo (B67) Road
WORKS RACM                 14,136,000.00 M/s. Pine Mesa Works Limited



64
Award of Tender No. KeNHA/R8/223/2020 for Routine Maintenance & Spot 

Improvement of Waldena – Chifiri (B86) Road
WORKS RACM                 14,373,256.80 

M/s. Yatico Suppliers and Construction 

Limited 

65
Award of Tender No. KeNHA/R8/224/2020 for Routine Maintenance & Spot 

Improvement of Chifiri – Bangali (B86) Road
WORKS RACM                 21,109,995.60 M/s. Kiretpak Trading Company Ltd 

66
Award of Tender No. KeNHA/R8/225/2020 for Routine Maintenance & Spot 

Improvement of Twambui – Chifiri (B87) Road
WORKS RACM                 13,299,764.40 

M/s. Soulmate Construction &General 

Supplies Ltd 

67
Award of Tender No. KeNHA/R8/226/2020 for Routine Maintenance and Spot 

Improvement of Mutomo – South Kitui N.R. Gate (B88) Road
WORKS RACM                 14,191,540.80 M/s. Hery Investment Limited

68
Award of Tender No. KeNHA/R8/227/2020 for Routine Maintenance and Spot 

Improvement of South Kitui N.R. Gate – Kone Kalite (B88) Road
WORKS RACM                 12,192,851.76 M/s. Unique Wood  limited 

69
Award of Tender No. KeNHA/R8/228/2020 for Routine Maintenance and Spot 

Improvement of Kone Kalite – Waldena (B88) Road
WORKS RACM                 13,784,150.40 M/s. Aram Investment Limited

70
Award of Tender No. KeNHA/R8/229/2020 for Construction of Malalani Box 

Culvert on Mwitika – Twambui (B87) Road
WORKS RACM                 12,027,000.00 M/s. Manaketh contrctors Limited 

71
Award of Tender No. KeNHA/R8/230/2020 for Construction of Kyemugo Box 

Culvert on Twambui – Chifiri (B87) Road
WORKS RACM                 11,685,285.00 M/s. Jaramok Investment Limited

72
Award of Tender No. KeNHA/R8/231/2020 for Construction of Kololo Bridge 

on Mwitika – Twambui (B87) Road
WORKS RACM                 42,973,337.40 M/s. Rimda Supplies Limited

73
Award of Tender No. KeNHA/R9/67/2020 for Performance Based Contract for 

Malindi - Garsen (A7) Road
WORKS RACM              131,708,594.70 M/s. Dabar Investment Limited

74
Award of Tender No. KeNHA/R9/68/2020 for Performance based Contract for 

Voi – Mwatate – Taveta (A6) Road
WORKS RACM                 93,456,185.40 M/s. Overtime General Contractors Limited

75
Award of Tender No. KeNHA/R9/69/2020 for Performance Based Contract for 

Buxton – Likoni (A7-R) Road
WORKS RACM                 27,651,361.20 

M/s. Built Environment Maintenance 

Limited

76
Award of Tender No. KeNHA/R9/70/2020 for Performance Based Contract for 

Mariakani – Kaloleni - Mavueni (B91) Road
WORKS RACM                 98,393,707.08 M/s. Mabrouk Trading Co. Ltd



77
Award of Tender No. KeNHA/R9/71/2020 for Routine Maintenance of 

Kinango - Mariakani (B91) Road
WORKS RACM                 15,328,901.70 

M/s. Stanfford Construction Company 

Limited

78
Award of Tender No. KeNHA/R9/72/2020 for Routine Maintenance of Kone 

Kalite – Sala Gate (B83) Road
WORKS RACM                 12,741,725.85 M/s. Sulfa construction Limited

79
Award of Tender No. KeNHA/R9/73/2020 for Routine Maintenance of 

Mwatate – Rukanga – Guranze - Lungalunga (B56) Road
WORKS RACM                 12,706,559.70 M/s. Labrynth Limited

80
Award of Tender No. KeNHA/R9/74/2020 for Routine Maintenance of Ijara - 

Hulugho (B93) Road
WORKS RACM                 14,092,740.42 

M/s. Chronical International Construction 

Co. Ltd

81
Award of Tender No. KeNHA/R10/165/2020 for Performance Based Contract 

for the Maintenance of  Wargadud - Bambo (A13) Road
WORKS RACM              158,072,884.50 

M/s. Bishin Transporters and construction 

company limited 

82
Award of Tender No. KeNHA/R10/166/2020 for Performance Based Contract 

for the Maintenance of   Bambo - Rhamu  (A13) Road
WORKS RACM              184,971,116.10 M/s. Zamconn Limited 

83
Award of Tender No. KeNHA/R10/167/2020 for Performance Based Contract 

for the Maintenance of   Nuno - Modogashe (A13/A10) Road
WORKS RACM              182,588,932.20 

M/s. Garissa Brothers Construction 

Engineering  Limited

84
Award of Tender No. KeNHA/R10/168/2020 for Routine Maintenance and 

Spot Improvement of  Daadab - Kulan (A3) Road
WORKS RACM                 10,057,143.84 M/s. Sahafi Investment Company Limited 

85
Award of Tender No. KeNHA/R10/169/2020 for Routine Maintenance and 

Spot Improvement of Hola - Waldena (B88) Road
WORKS RACM                 16,129,804.14 M/s. Delutide Limited

86
Award of Tender No. KeNHA/R10/170/2020 for Routine Maintenance and 

Spot Improvement of Wargadud Centre (Wajir) - Kotulo Mandera (A13) Road
WORKS RACM                 10,795,332.60 M/s. Koshdak Investement Limited

87
Award of Tender No. KeNHA/R10/171/2020 for Routine Maintenance and 

Spot Improvement of Junct Rhamu - Quimbiso (A13) Road
WORKS RACM                 21,102,699.60 M/s. Camelbell Investment Limited 

88
Award of Tender No. KeNHA/R10/172/2020 for Routine Maintenance and 

Spot Improvement of Kotulo Mandera - Dabasit Centre (A13) Road
WORKS RACM                 16,178,207.40 M/s. Northernway Construction Limited

89
Award of Tender No. KeNHA/R10/173/2020 for Routine Maintenance and 

Spot Improvement of Daabasit - Elwak  (A13) Road
WORKS RACM                 13,576,872.00 M/s. Ibse Constructin Company Limited



90
Award of Tender No. KeNHA/R10/174/2020 for Routine Maintenance and 

Spot Improvement of Moyale - Banisa (B80) Road.
WORKS RACM                 25,462,207.80 M/s. Mawa Enterprises Limited 

91
Award of Tender No. KeNHA/R10/175/2020 for Routine Maintenance and 

Spot Improvement of Banisa - Rhamu (A13)  Road
WORKS RACM                 24,018,590.46 M/s. Anbar Agencies Limited 

92
Award of Tender No. KeNHA/R10/176/2020 for Routine Maintenance and 

Spot Improvement of Dabel - Buna (A14) Road
WORKS RACM                 21,351,354.12 

M/s. Milsaded construction Company 

Limited

93
Award of Tender No. KeNHA/R10/177/2020 for Routine Maintenance and 

Spot Improvement of Griftu - Wajir (A14) Road.
WORKS RACM                 15,868,152.48 

M/s. Chamesa Construction and supplies 

Compny Limited 

94
Award of Tender No. KeNHA/R10/178/2020 for Routine Maintenance and 

Spot Improvement of Wajir - Diff (A14) Road
WORKS RACM                 35,423,591.64 M/s. Uliban Enterprises Limited 

95
Award of Tender No. KeNHA/R10/179/2020 for Routine Maintenance and 

Spot Improvement of Mbalambala - Garbatula (A10) Road
WORKS RACM                 10,876,848.30 M/s. Adaams Construction Limited 

96
Award of Tender No. KeNHA/R10/180/2020 for Routine Maintenance and 

Spot Improvement of Junct (A3) Modika - Bura (A10) Road
WORKS RACM                 10,956,358.60 M/s. Mac Sisters Limited

97
Award of Tender No. KeNHA/R10/181/2020 for Routine Maintenance and 

Spot Improvement of Griftu - Artenawar (B81 ) Road
WORKS RACM                 23,634,441.24 M/s. Colosium Limited 

98
Award of Tender No. KeNHA/R10/182/2020 for Routine Maintenance and 

Spot Improvement of A13 Wajir - B93 Wajirborr - Gerille (B96) Road
WORKS RACM                 13,603,895.88 M/s. Yudosh Enterpises Limited

99
Award of Tender No. KeNHA/R10/183/2020 for Routine Maintenance and 

Spot Improvement of Modogashe -  Habaswein (A13) Road
WORKS RACM                 16,741,874.70 M/s. Kalator limited 

100

TENDER NO KENHA/2337/2020 FOR MANAGEMENT, OPERATION AND 

MAINTENANCE OF VIRTUAL WEIGHBRIDGES STATIONS AT TWENTY THREE(23) 

SELECTED LOCATIONS ON THE NATIONAL TRUNK ROAD NETWORK IN KENYA

SERVICES Dev              978,872,101.55 M/s Danka Africa Limited 

101

Quotation No. KeNHA/R2/RFQ/124/2020 for Casting ,Transportation, 

Installation and Painting of Road Reserve Marker Posts along Chavakali-

Chepsonoi (B12) Road

Services HPD                   2,123,040.00 Ms Agalia Solai Holding Limited

102
requst for approval for quotation no KENHA/RFQ/178/2020 for the 

provisionof conferece facility during the ICT policy stategy review 
Services PSC                      513,500.00 M/s.Lake Naivasha resort 



103
request for approval for the repair of Motor vehicle registration number KCD 

409G, KBR 623U, KBR 977U AND KBL 681G
SERVICES ADMIN                      569,807.00 M/s. Toyota Kenya Limited 

104

TENDER NO KENHA/D/2347/2020- DIRECT PROCUREMNT FOR THE 

PROVISION OF COVID 19 MEDICAL COVER FOR STAFF AND BOARD OF 

DIRECTORS. 

SERVICES HRM                   3,789,577.00 m/S. Liaison group (IB) Limited 

105

Tender No. KeNHA/2317/2020: Sirari Corriodor Accessibility and Road Safety 

Improvement Project: Isebania - Kisii- Ahero Road Project: Design, Supply and 

Installation of Weighbridge  Equipment at Rongo Station 

services RACM
 Euro. 1,256,489.76

Euro.  65,995,181.40 
M/s. AEA Limited

106

QUOTATATION no. KENHA/RFQ/192/2020-2021- for the provision of 

conference facility during the longlisting of vacational trainig scholarships 

applications   

service HRM                      551,000.00 M/s. The White Rhino Hotel

107 tender no kenha/2318/2020 construction of the Makupa Bridge Works HPD           4,511,069,759.75 
M/s. China Communications Company 

Limited 

108
REQUAT FOR APPROVAL  OF QUOTATION NUMBER KeNHA/RFQ/152/2020-

2021 FOR THE SUPPLY OF 765 OFFICE DIARIES A5.
Goods CS                      902,700.00 m/S. Gracematt Commercial investment 

109
REQUAT FOR APPROVAL  OF QUOTATION NUMBER KeNHA/RFQ/153/2020-

2021 FOR THESUPPLY AN DELIVERY OF 763 B5 NOTEBOOKS. 
Goods CS                      838,400.00 M/s. Lydway Limited 

110
KENHA/RFQ/187/2020- Supply and Delivery of Branded 50 Pollo T-Shirts, 300 

Round Neck T-Shirts And 350 Branded Caps 
goods CC                      665,875.00 M/s Akemi Marketing 

111

REQUAT FOR APPROVAL  OF QUOTATION NUMBER3. KENHA/RFQ/184/2020  

for the production and airing of a 3 part news feature at least 3 minutes long 

on the transformation of the souTh sudan Link 

Services CC                   2,000,000.00 M/s. Nation Media Gropu limited 

112
KeNHA/2310/2020 - for construction of access road to Special Economic Zone 

( Dogo Kundu)
Works Devpt                 62,848,485.00 M/s. Dalab Construction Limited

113
quotation no. KENHA/RFQ/214/2020-2021 for the supply and delivery of 

office furniture at kenha head Office 
goods ADMIN                      771,300.00 M/s. Lincon Enterprises 

114
quotation no. KENHA/RFQ/214/2020-2021 for the supply and delivery of 

office furniture at kenha head Office 
goods ADMIN                      987,950.00 M/s. Saipe Touch Limited 

115
quotation no. KENHA/RFQ/210/2020-2021 for the supply and delivery and 

fitting of office window blinds at KENHA headquarters 
goods ADMIN                      798,000.00 M/s. global Link Enterprises



116
quotation no. KENHA/RFQ/247/2020-2021 for the provision of conference 

facility during the shortlisting of vocatonal training scholarships application 
services DEVpt              743,700,000.00 M/s. The White Rhino Hotel


